

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13552-13553/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2003 in WP No. 16719/2003 & 18490/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

PRINCIPAL SECY., GOVT. FIN. & PLAN. DEPT., A.P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P. PENSIONERS SAMAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent No.1: Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

For Res.No.2 in

SLP 13553/04: Mr. Chava Badri Nath Babu, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Statement of objections of respondent No.2 in S.L.P.(C) No.13553/2004 be filed during the course of the day. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master