

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5367-5368 OF 2005

PRINCIPAL SECY., GOVT. FIN. & PLAN.DEPT., A.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.P. PENSIONERS SAMAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/01/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. H.S. Guru Raja Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Sneha Bhaskaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sundaravaradan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.

Mr. Ramlal Roy,Adv.

Mr. Chava Badri Nath Basu,Adv.

Mr. C.M. Angadi,Adv.

Mr. K.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. H.S. Guru Raja Rao, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant commenced arguments at 2.25 p.m. and concluded at 3.20 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Sundaravaradan, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents made arguments upto 3.50 p.m.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(A.S. BISHT)

BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT MASTER