

(For Order)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5367-5368 OF 2005

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT,

FINANCE & PLANNING DEPARTMENT
Appellant(s)

A

VERSUS

A.P. PENSIONERS SAMAJ AND ORS.
s)

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/01/2007

This matter was called on for pronouncement
of order today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Markandey Katju pronounced the
Order of the Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B.
Sinha and his Lordship.

In view of the apparent conflict in the decisio

ns (as

the

mentioned in the signed order) of this Court, we are of
opinion that the matter requires consideration by a larger
Bench of this Court. Let the papers of this case be placed before
the Chief Justice for constitution of a larger Bench.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable Order is placed on the file)